Pag. 1/2
GENERAL FEATURES
 Linear magnetic sensor, with direct reading of the absolute position.
 Resolutions up to 1 μm.
 Measuring length up to 30 000 mm.
 CANopen protocol.
 Contactless reading.
 Extremely easy and fast mounting of the entire measuring system, with

as deemed necessary for their improvement.
CABLE
ORDERING CODE
MODEL POLE PITCH RESOLUTION CABLE OUTPUT OUTPUT SIGNALS
CABLE LENGTH,
CABLE TYPE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTION SPECIAL
CSA              2 1 A C M0.3 / C CH0
2 = 2+2 mm 10 = 10 μm
5 = 5 μm
1 = 1 μm
A = axial
R = radial
C = CANopen
M0.3 = 0.3 m (standard)
C = CAN bus
CH0 = connector
  5 Pin M12
SC = without connector
No cod. = standard
SNxx = special nn
Standard    ABSOLUTE MAGNETIC SENSOR   CSA 21A C M0.3 / C CH0
Code Project Release
CST50 B25-D  C TECHNICAL DATASHEET
SENSOR DIMENSIONS
s = thickness
d = distance to be maintained between sensor and
surface of the magnetic band
 (or eventual cover/support)
SENSOR ALIGNMENT TOLERANCES
  a = alignment tolerance
values in mm
CP200A
CP200A
+ CV103
CP200A
+ SP202
s 1.3 1.6 2.1
d 0.3  1 0.7MAX 0.2MAX
a 0.5 mm
  AXIAL RADIAL